ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/INTEGRA.HTML
CROMPTON INSTRUMENTS
Q2C WIRING SOLUTION
FOR QUICK AND ERROR-FREE INSTALLATION
THE Q2C WIRING SOLUTION ENSURES ERROR FREE INSTALLATION
AND REDUCES WIRING TIME BY 80%
ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/INTEGRA.HTML
The Q2C solution includes:

Description Part Number
Integra Ci5 meter (pulsed & RS485 Modbus
RTU)
CI5-01
Integra Ci5 terminal/connector pack (optional
for user to produce own looms)
CI5-TERM-01
INTEGRA CI5 DIGITAL METERING SYSTEM
WIRING LOOMS WITH INTEGRAL CLIPS
Q2C 3-IN-1 CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
A range of 3-in-1 current transformers for use with or without the Q2C wiring solution. The 3-in-1 current
transformers combine three traditional current transformers in one moulded case with a pluggable locking
connector for simple and easy installation.
Part number Ratio Burden VA against class index Aperture
(mm)Class 0.5 Class 1 Class 3
QC3N1-25-60/5 60/5 - 1 2 3 @ 15x25mm
QC3N1-25-100/5 100/5 - 1.5 2.5 3 @ 15x25mm
QC3N1-25-160/5 160/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3 @ 15x25mm
QC3N1-35-100/5 100/5 - 1.5 2 3 @ 21x25mm
QC3N1-35-125/5 125/5 - 1.5 2.5 3 @ 21x25mm
QC3N1-35-160/5 160/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3 @ 21x25mm
QC3N1-35-250/5 250/5 1.5 1.5 2.5 3 @ 21x25mm
QC3N1-45-250/5 250/5 - 2.5VA - 3 @ 32x27mm
QC3N1-45-400/5 400/5 - 2.5VA - 3 @ 32x27mm
QC3N1-45-600/5 600/5 2.5VA 5VA - 3 @ 32x27mm
QC3N1-70-400/5 400/5 - 2.5VA - 3 @ 52x40mm
QC3N1-70-600/5 600/5 2.5VA 5VA - 3 @ 52x40mm
QC3N1-70-800/5 800/5 2.5VA 5VA - 3 @ 52x40mm
ENERGY /// CROMPTON-INSTRUMENTS.COM/INTEGRA.HTML
crompton-instruments.com
© 2014 TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies. All Rights Reserved. EPP-2045-05/15.
TE Connectivity and the TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies. Other logos, product and Company names